

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH:: AMARAVATI**MAIN CASE NO.: CrI.P.No.2776 of 2026****PROCEEDING SHEET**

Sl. No.	Date	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
03.	20.04.2026	<u>Dr.VJP,J</u> Learned Assistant Public Prosecutor is requested to get the instructions from the District Child Protection Unit, under the Women and Child Welfare from the concerned District where the child is located, and to ascertain whether the accused are in the process of adopting the same child and whether any application in this regard is pending. List the matter on 21.04.2026. <u>Dr.VJP, J</u> UPS	